Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 08 - 27 -	2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10360	5606 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Herman Cothran	Name: Herman Cothran
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_June. 20. 2010	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	Roceived
	City: Las Vegas AUG 2 0 201
Security Agreement Change of Name	St. 5th Floor
Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>89117</u>
Other_Affidavit	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	U. S. Patent No. 7196291
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Herman Cothran</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8635 West Sahara, No. 515	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Las Vegas	
	8. Payment Information
	8. Payment Information
State: Nevada Zip: 89117	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89117</u> Phone Number: <u>702-768-9099</u>	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
State: Nevada Zip: 89117 Phone Number: 702-768-9099 Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89117</u> Phone Number: <u>702-768-9099</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>hermancothran@vaboo.com</u>	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
State: Nevada Zip: 89117 Phone Number: 702-768-9099	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 807 207 2010 MIMBEL 907 207 2010 MIMBEL 91 FC:8021 June 20, 2010
State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89117</u> Phone Number: <u>702-768-9099</u> Fax Number: <u>Email Address: hermancothran@vaboo.com</u>	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 8872872818 #THRTT 000820016 7196291 01 FC:8821 40.00

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

1

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0299

AFFIDAVIT

I am the Inventor and owner of U.S. Patent No. 7196291, issued to the on March 27, 2007.

The previously recorded improper assignment:

- Assignment #3, Reel/Frame 021172/0231, Recorded 06/30/2008. Was submitted with erroneous information and without my authorization or consent.

Under no circumstances did I authorize any assignment of patent nc. 7196291 (see attached copy).

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are rue and that all statements are made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wi Iful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issues thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

<u> Лиме 20</u>, 2010 Date

8635 West Sahara No. 515 Las Vegas, NV 89117 Cell 702-768-9099 hermancothran@yahoo.com

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 8/25/2010 10:40:40 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2709923 * CSID:702 431 5184 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 08/20/2010